
Fixture List Settle & Giggleswick Golf Club 2025 
M – Men, L – Ladies, T – TOFFS , M/L – Men/Ladies,  
Mx – Mixed,  G – Giggleswick School, Q Qualifer for handicap 
 

April 
Thursday 03-Apr T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 05-Apr Mx Social Captains' Drive In 10am Shotgun start 
Wednesday 09-Apr M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 10-Apr T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Sunday  13-Apr Mx Medal Monthly Medal Qualifier  Q   
Wednesday 16-Apr M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 17-Apr T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 19-Apr M Trophy Bernard Cox Trophy - Stableford  Q  
    Sponsored by The Golden Lion 
Tuesday 22-Apr G School Giggleswick School Competition      
Wednesday 23-Apr M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 24-Apr T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 26-Apr L Trophy Centenary Plate Stableford  Q  
Sunday  27-Apr M Trophy Centenary Cup  Stableford  Q   
    Sponsored by  Ye Olde Naked Man Café  
Monday 28-Apr L Away Bronze League v Kirkby Lonsdale  Team    
Wednesday 30-Apr OG School OG Fixture  
   

May 
Thursday 01-May  T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 03-May  M Trophy David Percy Memorial  Strokeplay Q  
    Sponsored by Martin Pettiford   
Monday 05-May  Mx Social Trophy Butterfield Cup – Foursomes Open to any couple 
Wednesday 07-May  Mx Social Summer Social Day    
Thursday 08-May  T Away Match Stonyhurst  Team Away  
Saturday 10-May  Mx Medal Monthly Medal Strokeplay  Q  
Monday 12-May  L Home Bronze League v Bentham Team  Home  
Wednesday 14-May  M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 15-May  T Away    Match Sedbergh    Team Away  
Saturday 17-May  L Trophy 4BBB Ping 4BBB Stableford Q  
Sunday  18-May  M Trophy Dutty's Cup Stableford  Q  
    Sponsored by White Hills Driving Range  
Wednesday 21-May  M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 22-May  T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Sunday  25-May  M Trophy Harold Lambert 4BBB    Q  

Sponsored by The Talbot Arms    
Wednesday 28-May   Mx Social Summer Social Day    
Thursday 29-May   T Trophy C.E. Wright Trophy Stableford Q 
  

June 
Sunday  01-Jun  M Trophy Post Office Scratch Competition  Q 
Sunday  01-Jun M Lawson Trophy  Strokeplay   Q 
Monday 02-Jun M Away  Dales League v Kirkby Lonsdale  Team 17:00 
Wednesday 04-Jun M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q   
Thursday 05-Jun T Social TOFFs Roll Up    



Saturday 07-Jun L Trophy Mercer Bowl/ Lawson Cup  Q  
Saturday 07-Jun M Three Counties v Lansil and Casterton Team Home  
Sunday  08-Jun Mx Medal Monthly Medal  Strokeplay  Q  
Wednesday 11-Jun Mx Social Summer Social Day    
Thursday 12-Jun T Match Sedbergh  Team Home  
Saturday 14-Jun M Social Past Men's Captains Day  Stableford   
Monday 16-Jun L Bronze League v Kirkby Lonsdale Team Home   
Wednesday 18-Jun M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 19-Jun T Social TOFFs Roll Up     
Saturday 21-Jun Mx Away  Social  Friendly v Masham  Team Away  
Tuesday 24-Jun L Away Bronze League v Silverdale Team   Away   
Tuesday 24-Jun M Dales League v Casterton Team  Home 17:00 
Wednesday 25-Jun Mx Social Summer Social Day    
Thursday 26-Jun T Social Senior Captains Day Captains Day    
Saturday 28-Jun M Away Route Trophy - Sedbergh Team Away 10:00 
Saturday 28-Jun L Away Route Trophy - Silecroft Team Away 10:00 
 

July 
Tuesday 01-Jul M Dales League v Bentham   Team   Home  17:00 
Wednesday 02-Jul M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 03-Jul T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Friday  04-Jul L Away Bronze League v Bentham Team Away  
Saturday 05-Jul L Trophy Celebration Vase Stableford 9 holes Q  
Sunday  06-Jul M Trophy Millenium Cup   Stableford  Q  

Sponsored by the Coniston Hotel  
Monday 07-Jul L Bronze League v Silverdale Team  Home   
Tuesday 08-Jul M Dales League v Kirkby Lonsdale  Team Home 17:00 
Wednesday 09-Jul Mx Social Summer Social Day    
Thursday 10-Jul T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 12-Jul M Social President's Day    
Sunday  13-Jul L Trophy Ladies Foursomes Foursomes    
Tuesday 15-Jul M Away  Dales League v Casterton Team Away 17:00 
Wednesday 16-Jul Mx Social Summer Social Day    
Thursday 17-Jul T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 19-Jul M Trophy John Moore (Daily Mail) Foursomes    
Sunday  20-Jul Mx Medal Monthly Medal Strokeplay  Q  
Wednesday 23-Jul M/L Summer Comp    9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 24-Jul T Match Stonyhurst    Team Home   
Saturday 26-Jul M Social Men's Captain's Day    
Sunday  27-Jul L Social Ladies trip to Mottram Hall    
Monday 28-Jul M Away  Dales League v Bentham Team Away 17:00 
Wednesday 30-Jul Mx Social Summer Social Day    
Thursday 31-Jul T Social TOFFs Roll Up  
   

August 
Saturday 02-Aug L Trophy Centenary Club Strokeplay  Q  
Sunday  03-Aug M Trophy Peter Robinson Cup Strokeplay Q  
Wednesday 06-Aug M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 07-Aug T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 09-Aug M Trophy Riseley Trophy   Strokeplay Q  
    Sponsored by Chris Marklew Joinery 



Monday 11-Aug OG School OG Competition    
Wednesday 13-Aug Mx Social Summer Social Day Team    
Thursday 14-Aug T Away  Match   Lansil  Team Away  
Sunday  17-Aug Mx Medal Monthly Medal  Strokeplay  Q  
Monday 18-Aug G School Giggleswick School Competition     
Wednesday 20-Aug M/L Summer Comp   9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 21-Aug T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Friday  22-Aug M Away Trophy Huntsworth Trophy  Away Day  Q  

Sponsored by Dallas Wilding Drew Insurance  
Sunday   24-Aug Mx Trophy Memorial Trophy  Stableford  Q   
    Sponsored by Duncan Robinson Funeral Services  
Wednesday 27-Aug Mx Social Summer Social Day Team    
Thursday 28-Aug T Away  Match Lansil   Team Away  
Saturday 30-Aug L Trophy Garnett Trophy Stableford  Q  
Sunday  31-Aug M Ingleborough Trophy  At Kirkby Lonsdale Team 
   

September 
Wednesday 03-Sep M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 04-Sep T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 06-Sep M Competition Men's Stableford  Q  
Wednesday 10-Sep Mx Social Summer Social Day Team    
Thursday 11-Sep T Trophy Challenge Trophy  Strokeplay  Q 
Saturday 13-Sep Mx Social Team Open Stableford   
Sunday  14-Sep Mx Medal Monthly Medal Strokeplay  Q  
Wednesday 17-Sep M/L Summer Comp     9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 18-Sep T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Thursday 18-Sep L Away  Bronze League  Interclub Day at Kirkby Lonsdale   
Saturday 20-Sep L Trophy Castleberg Cup Stableford Q  
Saturday 20-Sep M Trophy Men's Cup Winners Cup  Stableford Q  
Saturday 20-Sep M/L  Social Club Championship Presentation      
Wednesday 24-Sep M/L Summer Comp   9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 25-Sep T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 27-Sep Mx Social Trophy Mr & Mrs pairs/plus Greensomes  
    Open to any couple 

October 
Wednesday 01-Oct M/L Summer Comp   9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 02-Oct T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Sunday  05-Oct M Trophy  Birkbeck Cup/ Start of Winter League   
Thursday 09-Oct T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Thursday 16-Oct T Eric Ralph Trophy and AGM Stableford  Q 


